
2023 Barry University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 30, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 35-19   Conf: 16-14   Home: 20-8   Away: 13-11   Neutral: 2-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (434), Opp (438)   DPs Turned: Team (47), Opp (44)   IBB: Team (2), Nitch (1), Wickeri (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Wickeri (3),
Delgado (1), Maceda (1), Ogden (1), Sanchez (1), Stella (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Menendez (9), Nitch (2), Opp (17)   Pickoffs: Team (9), Reagan 4, Gonzalez 2, Baker 1, Suarez 1, Totals , Opp
(8)   SBA/ATT: Totals (103-134), Menendez (31-39), Nitch (15-20), Reagan (12-17), Garrido (10-11), Cespedes (7-9), Gonzalez (6-9),
Noriega (5-5), Bennetti (4-6), Suarez (4-5), Cabrera (3-3), Vanderhoef (3-4), Villafane (2-2), Rivera (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
26 Forchic, Braden .356 47-38 146 41 52 10 2 10 26 96 .658 23 5 18 2 .447 5 0 14-19 87 0 1 .989
8 Stella, Joe .353 53-53 190 41 67 10 0 5 51 92 .484 38 7 37 1 .465 6 1 9-10 0 0 0 .000
23 Noriega, Kevin .345 53-51 203 40 70 21 3 2 46 103 .507 24 4 21 2 .422 1 0 7-9 98 8 2 .981
33 Sanchez, Brandon .330 48-45 179 32 59 10 0 4 31 81 .453 10 8 13 2 .381 5 3 6-8 98 97 10 .951
9 Wickeri, Evan .325 51-50 197 54 64 12 0 1 22 79 .401 33 4 17 7 .426 3 1 29-34 284 41 6 .982
16 Ogden, Jake .322 52-51 180 44 58 9 2 8 38 95 .528 21 5 36 1 .402 3 2 11-13 31 80 11 .910
7 Delgado, Savi .273 44-42 161 33 44 10 2 6 32 76 .472 12 6 30 4 .344 1 0 12-15 69 98 17 .908
15 Maceda, Christian .259 51-51 185 47 48 9 1 4 23 71 .384 36 6 36 3 .390 4 3 26-32 140 2 2 .986
13 Blanco, Jorge 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
35 Rodriguez, Freddy .500 14-0 10 4 5 0 0 0 3 5 .500 1 1 2 0 .583 0 0 3-5 6 4 1 .909
24 Garrido, Sebastian .500 23-3 8 0 4 0 0 0 1 4 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 6 1 .889
14 Gulley, Noah .500 4-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 1 0 1 0 .667 0 0 2-2 5 0 0 1.000
11 Nitch, Steven .333 37-28 102 16 34 6 2 3 25 53 .520 17 1 24 0 .426 2 0 3-4 204 13 0 1.000
42 Shelly, Sean .322 26-14 59 12 19 5 0 4 15 36 .610 6 2 14 1 .397 1 1 1-1 24 1 0 1.000
21 Garcia, Danny .300 11-1 10 3 3 0 0 2 5 9 .900 2 0 1 1 .417 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
6 Neel, Brady .300 8-0 10 3 3 3 0 0 1 6 .600 2 0 5 0 .417 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
4 Menendez, Matthew .277 30-24 83 13 23 4 0 4 24 39 .470 9 5 23 1 .378 1 1 5-7 195 15 1 .995
2 Abreu, Branden .274 38-21 84 15 23 2 0 1 12 28 .333 10 3 8 1 .367 1 5 4-4 45 39 4 .955
20 May, Jarrett .220 26-15 59 10 13 3 0 2 11 22 .373 8 7 22 1 .378 0 0 0-2 107 3 1 .991
Totals .316 54-54 1869 410 591 114 12 56 368 897 .480 253 64 309 27 .409 33 17 132-165 1416 454 65 .966
Opponents .277 54-54 1878 312 521 86 4 52 287 771 .411 204 56 417 31 .361 23 12 52-70 1384 504 85 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Ogden, Jake 0.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 4 3.1 1 0 0 3 4 0 0 0 .111 0 0 0 0 1
12 Reagan, Mike 3.33 10-2 16 16 1 0-1 0 97.1 88 44 36 34 95 12 1 6 .236 12 4 0 6 2
5 McLaughlin, Collin 3.48 0-1 11 0 0 0-1 0 10.1 8 4 4 11 12 1 0 0 .222 1 1 0 2 0
19 Zapata, Federico 4.31 2-2 26 0 0 0-2 9 56.1 64 31 27 11 33 7 0 6 .287 1 5 0 4 2
30 Vanderhoef, Nick 4.50 1-1 14 0 0 0-0 1 20.0 21 10 10 9 15 3 0 3 .266 3 4 0 0 0
34 Baker, Trevor 4.58 2-4 13 3 0 0-1 2 39.1 46 27 20 6 31 8 0 6 .289 2 6 0 2 3
37 Rivera, Lou 4.61 2-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 13.2 13 12 7 9 13 2 0 0 .236 4 5 1 1 0
1 Cabrera, Derek 4.70 2-0 11 0 0 0-0 2 15.1 22 9 8 7 16 4 0 1 .333 1 1 1 0 0
18 Gonzalez, Frank II 4.84 4-2 15 13 0 0-2 0 61.1 65 38 33 25 46 11 0 7 .275 1 9 1 3 0
22 Cespedes, Angel 5.22 7-3 14 13 0 0-1 0 58.2 61 41 34 35 65 8 1 5 .264 11 5 0 2 0
48 Schapley, Douglas 5.40 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 0
10 Villafane, Miguel 6.14 1-1 9 0 0 0-0 0 14.2 22 11 10 5 14 4 1 2 .338 1 2 1 1 0
17 Suarez, Favyan 7.24 0-0 6 2 0 0-0 0 13.2 14 11 11 10 17 5 0 2 .269 1 1 0 1 0
24 Garrido, Sebastian 8.31 2-1 15 2 0 0-1 0 30.1 33 29 28 22 18 9 0 6 .282 3 7 0 1 3
28 Vazquez, Johnny 8.31 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 8 5 4 4 4 0 0 2 .381 0 0 0 0 0
27 Bennetti, Anthony 9.19 2-2 12 5 0 0-0 0 31.1 48 33 32 11 34 11 1 5 .340 5 5 0 0 1
0 Eich, Billy 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 7 6 6 1 0 1 0 1 .700 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.16 35-19 184 54 1 4 18 472.2 521 312 271 204 417 86 4 52 .277 47 56 4 23 12
Opponents 6.79 19-35 195 54 1 0 8 461.1 591 410 348 253 309 114 12 56 .316 60 64 2 33 17



2023 Barry University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 30, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 Nitch, Steven 217 204 13 0 1.000 1 15 5 .750 2 0
42 Shelly, Sean 25 24 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Gulley, Noah 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Cabrera, Derek 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
10 Villafane, Miguel 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
21 Garcia, Danny 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Suarez, Favyan 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
37 Rivera, Lou 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 Vanderhoef, Nick 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
48 Schapley, Douglas 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Menendez, Matthew 211 195 15 1 .995 3 31 8 .795 9 0
20 May, Jarrett 111 107 3 1 .991 10 0 0 — 0 0
26 Forchic, Braden 88 87 0 1 .989 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Maceda, Christian 144 140 2 2 .986 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Wickeri, Evan 331 284 41 6 .982 33 0 0 — 0 0
23 Noriega, Kevin 108 98 8 2 .981 2 5 0 1.000 0 0
2 Abreu, Branden 88 45 39 4 .955 9 0 0 — 0 0
33 Sanchez, Brandon 205 98 97 10 .951 25 0 0 — 0 0
19 Zapata, Federico 14 4 9 1 .929 3 0 1 — 0 0
16 Ogden, Jake 122 31 80 11 .910 10 0 0 — 0 0
35 Rodriguez, Freddy 11 6 4 1 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Delgado, Savi 184 69 98 17 .908 19 0 0 — 0 0
12 Reagan, Mike 19 5 12 2 .895 0 12 5 .706 0 0
24 Garrido, Sebastian 9 2 6 1 .889 1 10 1 .909 0 0
34 Baker, Trevor 7 1 5 1 .857 0 0 2 — 0 0
18 Gonzalez, Frank II 6 0 5 1 .833 0 6 3 .667 0 0
22 Cespedes, Angel 5 2 2 1 .800 0 7 2 .778 0 0
27 Bennetti, Anthony 4 3 0 1 .750 0 4 2 .667 0 0
6 Neel, Brady 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Stella, Joe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Blanco, Jorge 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Vazquez, Johnny 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 McLaughlin, Collin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Eich, Billy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1935 1416 454 65 .966 117 103 31 .769 11 0
Opponents 1973 1384 504 85 .957 109 263 61 .812 17 1


